and comprehensive income resulting in losses of $470,837 and $2,322,130 for the three and nine months ended March 31, 2011

h) Presentation

The presentation of the cash flow statement in accordance with IFRS differs from the presentation of the cash flow statement in

accordance with Canadian GAAP as the changes made to the statements of the financial position and statements of

comprehensive income have resulted in reclassifications of various amounts on the statement of cash flows. However, as there

have been no changes to the total operating, financing or investing cash flows, no reconciliation have been provided. The

classification of certain items with the statement of comprehensive income has been adjusted with no effect to net income.

MONUMENT MINING LIMITED

NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the three and nine months ended March 31, 2012

Unaudited

(in United States dollars, except otherwise stated)

30 | P a g e

 Notes July 1, 2010

  Canadian GAAP

Effect of

transition

to IFRS IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents  $   3,722,746 $   - $   3,722,746

Restricted cash  174,400 - 174,400

Trade and other receivables  1,843,755 - 1,843,755

Prepaid expenses and deposits  88,585 - 88,585

Inventories  4,769,981 - 4,769,981

  10,599,467 - 10,599,467

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 24 (a) 16,982,912 2,945,853 19,928,765

Mineral properties 24 (a) 35,724,585 688,319 36,412,904

Deferred costs  226,522 - 226,522

  52,934,019 3,634,172 56,568,191

TOTAL ASSETS  $   63,533,486 $   3,634,172 $   67,167,658

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $   3,624,057 $   - $   3,624,057

Finance lease obligations  13,882 - 13,882

  3,637,939 - 3,637,939

Non-current liabilities

Finance lease obligations  44,771 - 44,771

Asset retirement obligations 24 (a) 2,419,940 1,120,117 3,540,057

Deferred tax liabilities  672,633 - 672,633

  3,137,344 1,120,117 4,257,461

  6,775,283 1,120,117 7,895,400

Equity

Share capital 24 (c) 58,923,649 (1,118,547) 57,805,102

Capital reserve - warrants 24 (g) - 2,612,024 2,612,024

Capital reserve - options 24 (b), (g) 7,625,229 (2,526,677) 5,098,552

Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)  (8,463,781) 2,220,361 (6,243,420)

Translation reserve 24 (c) (1,326,894) 1,326,894 -

  56,758,203 2,514,055 59,272,258

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY  $   63,533,486 $   3,634,172 $   67,167,658

MONUMENT MINING LIMITED

NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the three and nine months ended March 31, 2012

Unaudited

(in United States dollars, except otherwise stated)

31 | P a g e

 Notes March 31, 2011

  Canadian GAAP

Effect of transition

to IFRS IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents  $   33,358,303 - $   33,358,303

Restricted cash  103,495 - 103,495

Trade and other receivables  3,303,817 - 3,303,817

Prepaid expenses and deposits  355,041 - 355,041

Inventories 24 (a) 11,960,550 (493,015) 11,467,535

Gold forward purchase agreement 24 (c) 6,513,988 222,968 6,736,956

  55,595,194 (270,047) 55,325,147

Non-current assets

Restricted inventories 24 (a) 743,673 (22,830) 720,843

Property, plant and equipment 24 (a) 34,153,989 2,092,439 36,246,428

Mineral properties 24 (a) 19,974,014 (736,712) 19,237,302

  54,871,676 1,332,897 56,204,573

TOTAL ASSETS  $   110,466,870 $   1,062,850 $   111,529,720

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $   3,458,561 $   - $   3,458,561

Finance lease obligations  15,525 - 15,525

  3,474,086 - 3,474,086

Non-current liabilities

Finance lease obligations  36,275 - 36,275

Gold forward sale contract 24 (e) 3,009,582 (416,922) 2,592,660

Convertible notes  5,047,671 - 5,047,671

Derivative warrant liabilities 24 (b) 8,541,891 14,687,989 23,229,880

Derivative liabilities – gold inducement 24 (g) - 2,322,130 2,322,130

Asset retirement obligations 24 (a) 2,788,282 1,197,941 3,986,223

Deferred tax liabilities  738,586 - 738,586

  20,162,287 17,791,138 37,953,425

  23,636,373 17,791,138 41,427,511

Equity

Share capital 24 (c) 64,064,403 (1,034,793) 63,029,610

Capital reserve - warrants 24 (g)  2,612,024 2,612,024

Capital reserve - options 24 (b), (g) 9,970,356 (4,182,393) 5,787,963

Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)  8,312,260 (9,639,648) (1,327,388)

Translation reserve 24 (c) 4,483,478 (4,483,478)  -

  86,830,497 (16,728,288) 70,102,209

  $   110,466,870 $   1,062,850 $   111,529,720

MONUMENT MINING LIMITED

NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the three and nine months ended March 31, 2012

Unaudited

(in United States dollars, except otherwise stated)

32 | P a g e

 Notes June 30, 2011

  Canadian GAAP

Effect of

transition

to IFRS IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents  $   49,063,026 $   - $   49,063,026

Restricted cash  103,500 - 103,500

Gold bullion  1,505,490 - 1,505,490

Trade and other receivables  1,924,131 - 1,924,131

Prepaid expenses and deposits  492,994 - 492,994

Inventories 24 (a) 15,027,143 210,467 15,237,610

  68,116,284 210,467 68,326,751

Non-current assets

Restricted inventories 24 (a) 1,109,619 11,781 1,121,400

Property, plant and equipment 24 (a) 31,052,036 3,960,288 35,012,324

Mineral properties  20,065,745 - 20,065,745

Deferred costs  216,287 - 216,287

  52,443,687 3,972,069 56,415,756

TOTAL ASSETS  $   120,559,971 $  4,182,536 $   124,742,507

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $   4,903,751 $   - $   4,903,751

Finance lease obligation  15,746 - 15,746

  4,919,497 - 4,919,497

Non-current liabilities

Finance lease obligations  32,257 - 32,257

Gold forward sale contract 24 (e) 2,896,772 (304,112) 2,592,660

Convertible notes  5,290,009 - 5,290,009

Derivative warrant liabilities 24 (b) 8,087,040 13,198,120 21,285,160

Derivative liabilities – gold inducement 24 (g)  4,636,523 4,636,523

Asset retirement obligations 24 (a) 2,583,970 1,665,840 4,249,810

Deferred tax liabilities  720,900 - 720,900

  19,610,948 19,196,371 38,807,319

Total liabilities  24,530,445 19,196,371 43,726,816

Equity

Share capital 24 (c) 64,518,798 (1,034,791) 63,484,007

Capital reserve - warrants 24 (g) - 2,612,024 2,612,024

Capital reserve - options 24 (b), (g) 13,002,921 (7,136,071) 5,866,850

Retained earnings   19,834,701 (10,781,891) 9,052,810

Translation reserve 24 (c) (1,326,894) 1,326,894 -

  96,029,526 (15,013,835) 81,015,691

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY  $   120,559,971 $   4,182,536 $   124,742,507

MONUMENT MINING LIMITED

NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the three and nine months ended March 31, 2012

Unaudited

(in United States dollars, except otherwise stated)

33 | P a g e

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income

Reconciliations between the Canadian GAAP and IFRS total comprehensive income for three and nine months ended March 31,

2011 and the year ended June 30, 2011 is provided below. The Canadian GAAP statement of comprehensive income (loss) has

been represented; following adjustments for IFRS, in an IFRS consolidated statements of comprehensive income format.

  Three months ended March 31, 2011

 Notes Canadian GAAP

Effect of transition

to IFRS

IFRS

Revenue  - gold sale  $   15,031,105 $   - $   15,031,105

Production costs 24 (a) (2,540,927) 5,822 (2,535,105)

Gross margin from mining operations  12,490,178 5,822 12,496,000

Depletion and depreciation 24 (a) (981,161) (80,776) (1,061,937)

Gain on disposal of scarp material  3,046 - 3,046

Accretion  of  asset retirement obligations 24 (a) - 28,568 28,568

  (978,115) (52,208) (1,030,323)

Income from mining operations  11,512,063 (46,386) 11,465,677

Other operating costs
General and administration  294,175 - 294,175

Share-based payments  211,144 - 211,144

Legal, consulting and audit  147,657 - 147,657

Shareholders communication  60,337 - 60,337

Travel  61,520 - 61,520

Regulatory compliance and filing  27,508 - 27,508

Amortization and accretion  of  asset

retirement obligations  139,844 81,643 221,487

Project investigation  145,815 - 145,815

  1,088,000 81,643 1,169,643

Operating income  10,424,063 (128,029) 10,296,034

Other income (loss)

Gain/(loss) due to change in fair value of

derivative warrant liabilities  24 (b) 1,974,553 4,500,203 6,474,756

Gain/(loss) due to change in fair value of

derivative liabilities – gold inducement 24 (g) - (470,837) (470,837)

Change in fair value of forward contract 24 (e) 1,513,188 (39,984) 1,473,204

Foreign currency exchange gain (loss) 24 (c) (256,917) 573,998 317,081

Accretion interest on convertible notes   (294,904) 91,785 (203,119)

Interest income  29,727 - 29,727

  2,965,647 4,655,165 7,620,812

Income before taxes  13,389,710 4,527,136 17,916,846

Income tax expense  - (123) (123)

Net income after taxes  $   13,389,710 $   4,527,013 $   17,916,723

Attributable to common shareholders  13,389,710 4,527,013 17,916,723

Other comprehensive income, net of tax

Foreign currency translation 24 (c) 1,892,468 (1,892,468) -

Total comprehensive income   $   15,282,178 $   2,634,545 $   17,916,723

Attributable to non-controlling interest  - - -

Attributable to common shareholders  $   15,282,178 $   2,634,545 $   17,916,723

MONUMENT MINING LIMITED

NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the three and nine months ended March 31, 2012

Unaudited

(in United States dollars, except otherwise stated)

34 | P a g e

  Nine months ended March 31, 2011

 Notes Canadian GAAP

Effect of transition

to IFRS

IFRS

Revenue  - gold sale  $   35,761,989 $   - $   35,761,989

Production costs 24 (a) (6,329,647) 62,712 (6,266,935)

Gross margin from mining operations  29,432,342 62,712 29,495,054

Depletion and depreciation 24 (a) (1,409,512) (95,337) (1,504,849)

Gain on disposal of scarp material  3,046 - 3,046

Accretion  of  asset retirement obligations 24 (a)  40,213 40,213

   (55,124) (1,461,590)

Income from mining operations  28,025,876 7,588 28,033,464

Other operating costs

General and administration  902,510 - 902,510

Share-based payments  839,030 - 839,030

Legal, consulting and audit  488,730 - 488,730

Shareholders communication  173,942 - 173,942

Travel  288,555 - 288,555

Regulatory compliance and filing  44,467 - 44,467

Amortization and accretion  of  asset

retirement obligations  232,592 (1,629) 230,963

Project investigation  145,815  145,815

  3,115,641 (1,629) 3,114,012

Operating income  24,910,235 9,217 24,919,452

Other income (loss)

Gain/(loss) due to change in fair value of

derivative warrant liabilities  24 (b) (5,415,257) 3,979,513 (1,435,744)

Gain/(loss) due to change in fair value of

derivative liabilities – gold inducement 24 (g) - (2,322,130) (2,322,130)

Change in fair value of forward contract 24 (e) 1,513,188 (39,984) 1,473,204

Foreign currency exchange gain (loss) 24 (c) (679,025) 610,558 (68,467)

Accretion interest on convertible notes   (832,284) 205,397 (626,887)

Interest income  72,269 - 72,269

  (5,341,109) 2,433,354 (2,907,755)

Income before taxes  19,569,126 2,442,571 22,011,697

Income tax expense  - (123) (123)

Net income after taxes  $   19,569,126 $   2,442,448 $   22,011,574

Attributable to common shareholders  19,569,126 2,442,448 22,011,574

Other comprehensive income, net of tax

Foreign currency translation 24 (c) 5,862,898 (5,862,898) -

Total comprehensive income   $   25,432,024 $   (3,420,450) $   22,011,574

Attributable to non-controlling interest  - - -

Attributable to common shareholders  $   25,432,024 $   (3,420,450) $   22,011,574

MONUMENT MINING LIMITED

NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the three and nine months ended March 31, 2012

Unaudited

(in United States dollars, except otherwise stated)

35 | P a g e

  Year ended June 30, 2011

 Notes Canadian GAAP

Effect of transition

to IFRS IFRS

Revenue  - gold sale  $   52,379,851 $   - $   52,379,851

Production costs  (9,134,079) - (9,134,079)

Gross margin from mining operations  43,245,772 - 43,245,772

Depletion, depreciation and accretion of

assets retirement obligations 24 (a) (2,528,611) 68,268 (2,460,343)

Gain on disposal of scrap material  14,862 - 14,862

  (2,513,749) 68,268 (2,445,481)

Income from mining operations  40,732,023 68,268 40,800,291

Other operating costs
General and administration  2,681,055 - 2,681,055

Share-based payments  1,058,329 - 1,058,329

Legal, consulting and audit  627,034 - 627,034

Amortization  163,091 791 163,882

Shareholders communication  222,500 - 222,500

Travel  343,146 - 343,146

Project investigation  190,104 - 190,104

Regulatory compliance and filing  57,553 - 57,553

  5,342,812 791 5,343,603

Operating income  35,389,211 67,477 35,456,688

Other income (loss)

Foreign currency exchange gain (loss) 24 (c)  40,426 (62,466) (22,040)

Accretion interest on convertible note   (1,145,509) 301,742 (843,767)

Change in fair value of forward contract

24 (c),

(b), (e) 1,602,306 - 1,602,306

Gain/(loss) due to change in fair value of

derivative warrant liabilities 24 (b) (4,759,797) 5,469,382 709,585

Gain/(loss) due to change in fair value of

derivative liabilities – gold inducement 24 (g)  (4,636,523) (4,636,523)

Interest income  104,946  104,946

  (4,157,628) 1,072,135 (3,085,493)

Income before taxes  31,231,583 1,139,612 32,371,195

Income tax recovery, net  20,577 - 20,577

Net income  $   31,252,160 $   1,139,612 $   32,391,772

Attributable to common shareholders   31,252,160 $   1,139,612 32,391,772

Total comprehensive income  $   31,252,160 $   1,139,612 $   32,391,772

Attributable to non-controlling interest  - - -

Attributable to common shareholders   $   31,252,160 $   1,139,612 $   32,391,772